MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 105TH LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 260, L. D. 342, Bill,
"AN ACT Providing for Scholarships for North American Indians
Residing in Maine"

Amend said bill in the 6th line after the amending clause (same in L.D.) by striking out the underlined words "secondary or"

Further amend said Bill in the 6th and 7th lines after the amending clause (6th line in L.D.) by striking out the underlined punctuation and words ", or both,"

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 3rd line of that part designated "§ 1483." of section 1 (same in L.D.) the underlined words "and all secondary and"

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 3rd line of that part designated "§ 1484." of section 1 (same in L.D.) the underlined figure "\$3,000" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$2,500'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 4th line of that part designated "§ 1484." of section 1 (3rd and 4th lines in L.D.) the underlined word and punctuation "tuition,"

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 3rd and 4th lines of that part designated "§ 1485." of section 1 (3rd line in L.D.) the underlined words and figure "not to exceed \$1,000 per enrolled grant recipient"

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 3rd line of section 2 (same in L.D.) the figure "\$225,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$60,000'

(Filing Mo. 4-69)

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 8th line of section 2 (7th line in L.D.) the figure "\$100,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$20,000'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 8th line of section 2 (7th line in L.D.) the figure "\$125,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$40,000'

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to eliminate scholarships for secondary education, lowering the grant from \$3,000 to \$2,500, eliminating the ceiling on institutional grants and decreasing the appropriation from \$225,000 to \$60,000 for the next biennium.

Reported by a Majority of the Committee on Education.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

3/24/71

(Filing No. H-69)